
I

JHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Supplier
Cheri Miller
LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
6912 S. Quentin Street
Centennial, CO 80112
Phone: 303-649-1000

Revision Number: 04 Fax: 303-649-9710

Change Order Date: July 16, 2018 Email: cmiller@lasertech.com

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:
Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

October 31, 2017

October 31, 2018

Invoice

NET3O

USD
Destination
ChanqeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Buyer Contact
Jason Urquhart
Tel:208-332-1608
Fax: 208-327-7320
jason.urquhartadm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasing©adm. idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasing©adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD1 093, Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is amended,
effective July 16, 2018. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect, except as expressly modified herein.

PADD1 093 is amended per the attached document with the heading “Amendment No. Five (5) to Contract
Number PADD1 093 for Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories for the state of Idaho” (document file name
“PADD1O93 AM 5.pdf”).

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:

PADD1 093

AC-i

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.



2

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 1/1 7/12 - 10/30/13. Total estimated amount: $100,000.00.
Renewal 01. Term: 10/31/13 — 10/30/15. Total estimated amount: $80,000.00.
Renewal 02. Term: 10/31/15 — 10/30/17. Total estimated amount: $22,000.00.
Amendment 03. Total estimated amount: $0.00.
Renewal 03. Term: 10/31/17 — 10/31/18. Total estimated amount: $12,500.00.
Amendment 05. Total estimated amount: $0.00.
Total estimated contract value: $214,500.00.

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

68077 1.00 0 LO 0.00 $0.00
Item Description #1

Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories F
Delivery Date: May 05, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB:

Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

68077 1.00 0 LO 12,500.00 $12,500.00
Item Description #2

Contract renewal period: October 31, 2017 through October 31, 2018.
(Payment terms are Net 30.)

F:?
Delivery Date: May 05, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB:

Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $12,500.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $12,500.00

Note: If there is a . next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature :( V
Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart



Amendment No. Five (5)
to

Contract Number PADDI 093 for PoHce Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories
forthe state of Idaho

Parties: The state of Idaho “State”
By and Through the Division of Purchasing “DOP”

and

Laser Technology, Inc. “Contractor”

Recitals:

A. The Parties entered into a Contract for Purchase of Police Radar, Lidar Parts and
Accessories (“Contract”), effective January 17, 2012, Contract Number PADD1 093.

B. The Western States Contracting Alliance, now known as NASPO ValuePoint,
entered into Master Price Agreement (number 01611) for Police Radar, Lidar Parts and
Accessories with Laser Technology, Inc. on October 20, 2011. The State subsequently
entered into a Participating Addendum (the Contract) pursuant to that Master Price
Agreement.

C. This Amendment is required due to price changes under the Master Price
Agreement.

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Contract is amended as follows:

1. Section 10, Contractor Information, of PADD1 093 is changed to read as follows:

“10. Contractor Information: Please see the attached document with the
heading “State of Washington Pricing and Ordering Information Effective Date:
May 21, 2018”, which is an attachment to this Participating Addendum.”

2. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions
of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment is effective on the last date signed below, in no event will this
Amendment be effective until executed by DOP.

Page 1 of 2



Contractor

CheiliVilNer
Contract I Bids Coordinator

Date: 1LoJ)

DOP

(/7Y9

Ja/sn R. Urquhart, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Officer

Date: ?/ //r

Page 2 of 2







t:b,y

c.ti. "Butch" OTTER
Govenior

ROBERT L. GEDDES

Director

SARAH HILDERBRAND

Adminis(ralor

State of Idaho
Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

650 West State Street B-15 (83702)
P. 0. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephorie (208) 327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320

Iial)'i //liiiicfi:i<iiii:.itl:ilio.em

August 24, 2017

Laser Technology, Inc.
Attn: Cheri Miller

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMiSSION
cmiller@lasertech.com

RE: Renewal of Contract PADD1093, a Contract for Potice Radar, Lidar Parts and
Accessories for various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments

Expiring October 30, 2017

Our previous letter, dated July 25, 2017, is hereby rescinded.

The State of ldaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for the period of
October 31, 2017 throuqh October 31, 2018. The same terms and conditions prevaif for
the contract renewal period, except as expressly modified herein.

The pricing listed on the attached document is effective immediately.

All fully executed amendments to Master Agreement 01611 with Laser Technology, Inc.
to date are hereby incorporated into PADD1093.

Effective on October 31, 2017, the following provision is added to PADD1093 as a new
provision under section 2, Changes:

"Amendments: Amendments to the Master Agreemerit will automatically be incorporated in
this PADD unless the State elects not to incorporate an amendment by-providing written
notification to Contractor; which notice must be provided within 10 calendar days of the date
of the amendment, in order to be effective.'

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please complete the
section below and mail, fax (208.327.7320) or e-mail (purchasinq @+adm.idaho.qov) to
the Division of Purchasing. If you need to update the contact information for this
contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if necessary, in
order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO System.

'Serving ldaho citizens through effective sertices to their governmental agencies'



Thank you for your consideration in this matter. CONTRACTOR-COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

Sincerely,

44
Idaho Division of Purchasing

1 Attachment: Pricing and Ordering Information (six [6] pages)

UPDATED CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD1093:

JC?ontact Name Cherx Mxller

l Ti-tIe Contract/Bids Coordinator
lAddress }69-12 ?S. 0-uentin Street
{P-hone (303) 649-1000
'?
l

303) 647
lcmiller@laser-tech.com

]
l
]
I
1

J

Serving ldaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies'

 RENEWAL APPROVED (check one): XX YES NO

l

 COMPANY.BY: (Signature)

Cheri Miller

(Printed Name)
DATE: August 24, 2017







*
c.ti. "Butch? OTTER

Govemnr

ROBERT L. GEDDES

Director
BILL BURNS

Administrator

State of Idaho
Departrnent of Administration
Division of Purchasing

650 West State Street B-15 (83702)
P. 0. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0075
Telephone (208) 327-7465
Fax: 208-327-7320

i?lll ,??'.'.I/ ;-?rll:Cili :?!illi :l,3?. g?

August 6, 2015

Laser Technology
Attn: Cheri Miller

RE:

VIA E-MAIL TRANSMISS?ON

cmiller@laserlech.com

Renewal of Contract PADD1093, a Contract for Polte Radar, Lidar Parts and
Accessories for various State of ldaho Agencies, Institutions, and Departments

Expiring October 30, 201 s

Dear Ms. Miller:

Our Ietter to your attention dated August s, 2015 is hereby rescinded.

The State of ldaho would like to renew the above referenced contract for a period of Two (2)
Years (which period coincides with the period of renewal of the stale of Washington Master
Agreement number 01611 ; see attached document).

The contract renewal period is October 31, 201 s to October 30, 201 7. The same terms and
conditions prevail for the contract renewal period, excepl as expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are accep€able to your company, please sign in the appropriate space
below and mail, fax (208 3)7 73)0) or e-mail ( = : = - = =i i? fflr q,i-.i:=::ci. :'a .' . to the Division of Purc'hasing.
If you need to update the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please update your
IPRO profile as well, 'd necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO
System.

Thank you for your consideratmn in this matter.

Sincerely,

':Jason (Irquhari
ldaho Divmion o€ Purchasing

APPROVED: xx YES

COMPANY: ER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

BY: QQ '
u

NO

CHERI MILLER

(Printed Name)

AUGUST 6, 2015
Date: ,

"Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies"



August6,2015
Page 2

!!PDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD1093:

Serving ldaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies'

Contact Na; '(:HE'n'MT't,fllMn' - ' " "  '  ' '

..::le ,-. , ,,, 'conrmc'r/s:ai'<joonnf'ffx'rop'   -'- '- ' 

j%5j  ' ,, ,2 '69i2S'-.QUENTjNST)'mET- ' --'-==-" "

CENTENNIAL, COLORADO 80112

Phone ,n-03-6-4911000 '-'-'-'- "  '- i*="-
Fax :{'(5'3':6'Pj':i'7-10' '-'- '-'-'-'-'  %li}#'%'l'i

E-mail , CMILLER@LASERTECH.COM " ' '





















Bill To: 
State of Idaho Various 
Agencies 
Various State Agencies 
located throughout Idaho 
*** 
Various, ID 83701 

 

State of Idaho Various Agencies 

Participating Addendum 

THIS NUMBER MUST 
APPEAR 

ON ALL DOCUMENTS 

  

Participating 
Addendum 
PADD1093 

 

 
Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories 

 
DELIVER 

TO: 
State of Idaho Various Agencies 
Various State Agencies 
located throughout Idaho 
*** 
Various, ID 83701 
sarah.hilderbrand@adm.idaho.gov  

    

Date: Wed Jan 11, 2012 

F.O.B.: Destination 

Terms:     

    

 
VENDOR: 

LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
7070 S. Tucson Way 
Centennial, CO 80112 
Attn: Contract/Bids Coordinator 
Vendor Nbr:  
Emailed To: clucero@lasertech.com 
Phone: 303-649-1000 
Fax: 303-649-9710 
eCommerce ID: P00000089047 

Start of 
Service Date 

End of 
Service Date: 

Tue Jan 17, 2012 

Wed Oct 30, 2013 

  

    

Solicitation#:
DOC#:

RFQ09072 
PREQ19830 

    

 
      

    2 Header Attachments 

Buyer: Frank L. Pierce   208-332-1605    

Item No Description 
Quantity 

UOM 
Unit 
Price 

Extension

000 
BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT ( line item particulars 
follow ) 

1 lot   100000.00

  Total:   100000.00

Blanket 
Comments: 

  

Item No Description 
Quantity

UOM
Unit 
Price 

Extension

001  
Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories 
     ( 680-77 )     ( nt ) 

1 
LOT 

$100,000.00 $100,000.00

General 
Comments: 

NOTICE OF PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM CONTRACT AWARD 
 
Contract for Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories, pursuant to the Western 



States Contracting Alliance (WSCA) and Master Price Agreement 01611 (administered 
by the State of Washington). This contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho 
Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible political subdivisions or public 
agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or 
the requisitioning agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) 
against this Contract on an as needed basis commencing January 17, 2012 and 
ending October 30, 2013, with option to extend for additional term(s) or portions 
thereof. The total contract term, including the initial term and all subsequent 
extensions, shall not exceed seven (7) years unless an emergency exists and/or 
special circumstances require a partial term extension.  
 
Contract Title: ………………………...Police Radar, Lidar Equipment, Parts and 
Accessories 
Contract Usage Type: ……………..Open 
Public Agency Clause: ……………..Yes 
Contract Administration:…………Jason Urquhart 
Phone Number:……………………….208-332-1608 
E-Mail:…………………………………….jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov 
 
Contractor’s Primary Contact 
Contractor:……………………………..Laser Technology, Inc. 
Attn:………………………………………. Cheri Lucero 
Address:………………………………….7070 S. Tucson Way 
City, State, Zip:………………………..Centennial, CO 80112 
Phone Number:……………………….303-649-1000 x 175 
Fax Number:……………………………800-280-6113 
E-Mail:…………………………………….Clucero@lasertech.com 
 
CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the 
ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. 
Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will facilitate the 
efficient processing of payment. 
 
QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give 
approximations of quantities and will not be held responsible for figures given in this 
document. 

Instructions:  
Freight / Handling Included in Price 

  

  

  
Signed By: FRANK L. 
PIERCE 

 














